THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HORTON BY-LAW NO. 2021-42

Being a by-law to authorize an amended Site Plan Agreement between 1293043 Ontario Ltd. (Laurie Jeffrey) AND The Corporation of the Township of Horton

WHEREAS Council wishes to enter into an amended Site Plan Agreement with 1293043 Ontario ltd. (Laurie Jeffrey) for the control of development on the property known as Concession 1, Pt lot 17, part 1 of RP49R16597.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Horton **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

- 1. THAT the Mayor and CAO/Clerk be authorized to execute the amended Site Plan Agreement attached hereto as Schedule "A" and forming a part of this by-law with 1293043 Ontario Ltd.
- 2. THAT By-law 2021-27 –Site Plan Agreement Amendment be repealed.
- 3. THAT the Amended Site Plan shall be registered on title to RP49R16597 part 1, Con 1 Pt lot 17 and RP49R4299 part 1 known as 1588 Highway 60.
- 4. THAT this by-law shall come into effect upon the passing thereof.

Read a First and Second Time this 21	I st day of September, 2021.
Read a Third Time and Passed this 2	1 st day of September, 2021.
MAYOR David Bennett	CAO/CLERK Hope Dillabough

Schedule "A"